

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION					SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. TAC-0007(056)					NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER MINOT PAVING COMPANY INC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE BURKE (013) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM									MINOT, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.340 POWERS LAKE												
COMPLETION TIME 10/27/17 SIDEWALK, AGGREGATE BASE, SLIVER GRADI							C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT			
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	11000000	11000000	10000000	10000000			
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	50000	11000	550000	25000	1250000	22000	1100000			
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	220000	7500	1650000	15000	3300000	10000	2200000			
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B	CY	191000	5000	955000	50000	9550000	16000	3056000			
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	342000	15000	5130000	30000	10260000	15000	5130000			
203	REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	500000	12000	6000000	28000	14000000	16000	8000000			
216	WATER	M GAL	12000	25000	300000	30000	360000	25000	300000			
230	SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE B	STA	16300	35000	570500	500000	8150000	300000	4890000			
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	700	445000	311500	500000	350000	450000	315000			
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	700	2300000	1610000	4850000	3395000	4400000	3080000			
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2200000	2800	6160000	2550	5610000	2300	5060000			
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2200000	800	1760000	300	660000	250	550000			
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	530000	35000	18550000	38000	20140000	23500	12455000			
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	20000000	20000000	16650000	16650000	50500000	50500000			
704	TYPE I BARRICADE	EA	5000	40000	200000	55000	275000	50000	250000			
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	3000	138000	414000	83000	249000	75000	225000			
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	10000	35000	350000	33000	330000	30000	300000			
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	50000	10000	500000	5500	275000	5000	250000			
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L SUM	1.000	20000000	20000000	6750000	6750000	4360000	4360000			
748	CURB & GUTTER	LF	50000	30000	1500000	62000	3100000	45000	2250000			
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SEC B	LF	190000	31000	5890000	52000	9880000	45000	8550000			
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	SY	60000	67000	4020000	78000	4680000	90000	5400000			
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	110000	55000	6050000	60000	6600000	65000	7150000			
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	29200	20000	584000	25000	730000	22150	646780			
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	30400	16000	486400	29000	881600	26220	797709			
754	DYNAMIC SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	EA	2000	10000000	20000000	4400000	8800000	3950000	7900000			
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	400000	4600	1840000	6000	2400000	5500	2200000			
SUBTOTAL						11238140		13972560		13399087		
OPTION 1												
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	326000	125000	40750000	180000	58680000	198000	64548000			
SUBTOTAL						40750000		58680000		64548000		
TOTAL						15313140		19840560		19853887		
							OPTION 1		OPTION 1			
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR: AWARD TO: MINOT PAVING COMPANY INC WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> 1 DATE OF AWARD _____ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR _____ </div>												

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. TAC-0007(056)				NO. 1		BIDDER GRATECH COMPANY LLC		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER CORPORAT ION - NORTH CENTRAL	
COUNTY & DATE BURKE (013) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						BERTHOLD, ND		SAUK RAPIDS, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE POWERS LAKE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04	
COMPLETION TIME 10/27/17 SIDEWALK, AGGREGATE BASE, SLIVER GRADI								C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	1500000	1500000	1143090	1143090		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	50000	49410	2470500	12000	60000		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	220000	12050	2651000	12000	264000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B	CY	191000	14040	2681640	73000	1394300		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	342000	15210	5201820	30000	1026000		
203	REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	500000	5370	2685000	40000	2000000		
216	WATER	M GAL	12000	30710	368520	62000	744000		
230	SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE B	STA	16300	165030	2689990	285000	464550		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	700	562500	393750	450000	315000		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	700	5500000	3850000	4400000	3080000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2200000	2880	6336000	2300	5060000		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	2200000	310	682000	250	550000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	530000	12510	6630300	63000	3339000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	25717440	25717440	62500000	62500000		
704	TYPE I BARRICADE	EA	5000	62500	312500	50000	250000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	3000	125000	375000	75000	225000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	10000	31250	312500	30000	300000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	50000	12500	625000	5000	250000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L SUM	1000	38125000	38125000	500000	500000		
748	CURB & GUTTER	LF	50000	45060	2253000	55000	2750000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SEC B	LF	190000	45060	8561400	45000	8550000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	SY	60000	56250	3375000	120000	7200000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	110000	31250	3437500	20000	2200000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	29200	31250	912500	22150	646780		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	30400	25000	760000	26250	798000		
754	DYNAMIC SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	EA	2000	12812500	25625000	3950000	7900000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	400000	5380	2152000	4300	1720000		
	SUBTOTAL				15068436		19216037		
430	OPTION 1 COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	326000	202500	6601500	226500	7383900		
	SUBTOTAL				6601500		7383900		
	TOTAL				21669936		26599937		
				OPTION 1		OPTION 2			
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:</div> <div>AWARD TO: MINOT PAVING COMPANY INC</div> <div>WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.</div> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <div>2</div> <div>DATE OF AWARD</div> <div>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR</div> </div>									

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 5		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-CNOB-CNOC-1517(001)				NO. 2		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER GRATECH COMPANY LLC		BIDDER WANZEK CONSTRUCTION INC	
COUNTY & DATE EMMONS (029) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM								BERTHOLD, ND		WEST FARGO, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE CMC 1517, FROM HWY 83, SOUTH											
COMPLETION TIME 11/04/17 GRADING, STRUCTURES, AGGREGATE SURFACE						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	10000000	10000000	5550000	5550000	9500000	9500000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	6163500	6163500	4500000	4500000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	196000	20000	3920000	17790	348684	17500	343000		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	23000000	2000	4600000	260	598000	300	690000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	37807000	5000	18903500	2110	7977277	2600	9829820		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	12208000	4000	4883200	2620	3198496	2100	2563680		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	200000	10000	2000000	7630	1526000	7000	1400000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	27248000	6000	16348800	4480	12207104	4450	12125360		
216	WATER	M GAL	1380000	22000	3036000	22740	3138120	31000	4278000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	22700	410000	9307000	433500	9840450	460000	10442000		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	22700	325000	7377500	402900	9145830	420000	9534000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	3250	2220400	3160	2158912	3200	2186240		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	250	1708000	410	280112	500	341600		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	31653000	20000	63306000	13740	43491222	14800	46846440		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	800000000	800000000	41576040	41576040	420000000	420000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	150000	34000	5100000	35220	5283000	49000	7350000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1618000	2000	3236000	1280	2071040	1150	1860700		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	100000	400000	102000	408000	115000	460000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	80000	7000	560000	7140	571200	5800	464000		
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	150000	22000	3300000	22440	3366000	23000	3450000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	705000	1750	1233750	2820	1988100	3500	2467500		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	74000	80000	5920000	82930	6136820	49000	3626000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	446000	55000	24530000	41920	18696320	48000	21408000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	118000	150000	17700000	115040	13574720	78000	9204000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN	LF	78000	175000	13650000	110230	8597940	94000	7332000		
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	22842000	3000	68526000	2050	46826100	2200	50252400		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	12700	22000	279400	22440	284990	26000	330200		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	18000	22000	396000	20400	367200	23000	414000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	63000	20000	1260000	10200	642600	12000	756000		
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1.000	240000	240000	229500	229500	260000	260000		
TOTAL					139862265		91682462		97905220		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: GRATECH COMPANY LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 5		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-CNOB-CNOC-1517(001)				NO. 2		BIDDER EDWARD H SCHWARTZ CO NSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER KERN & TABERY INC		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S	
COUNTY & DATE EMMONS (029) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						NEW ENGLAND, ND		WADENA, MN		BEMIDJI, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE CMC 1517, FROM HWY 83, SOUTH						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 11/04/17 GRADING, STRUCTURES, AGGREGATE SURFACI											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	6200000	6200000	6850000	6850000	3700000	3700000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	3800000	3800000	8000000	8000000	1500000	1500000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	196000	8080	158368	15000	294000	24000	470400		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	23000000	260	598000	250	575000	250	575000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	37807000	3190	12060433	3600	13610520	5250	19848675		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	12208000	3200	3906560	3500	4272800	2300	2807840		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	200000	5970	119400	5000	100000	7150	143000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	27248000	5860	15967328	4570	12452336	6700	18256160		
216	WATER	M GAL	1380000	15000	2070000	25000	3450000	15000	2070000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	22700	472220	1071939	425000	964750	425000	964750		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	22700	336840	764627	395000	896650	395000	896650		
261	FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	3720	2541504	3100	2117920	3100	2117920		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	280	191296	400	273280	400	273280		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	31653000	13910	44029323	14000	44314200	12850	40674105		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	65000000	65000000	71471000	71471000	19950000	19950000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	150000	45000	675000	50000	750000	40000	600000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1618000	1050	169890	1000	161800	1000	161800		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	105260	42104	100000	40000	100000	40000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	80000	5260	42080	5000	40000	5000	40000		
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	150000	21050	315750	20000	300000	20000	300000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	705000	1250	88125	3000	211500	3000	211500		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	74000	96780	716172	171920	1272208	165000	1221000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	446000	54270	2420442	33070	1474922	62000	2765200		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	118000	89230	1052914	21400	2525200	220000	2596000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN	LF	78000	116410	907998	254900	1988220	200000	1560000		
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	22842000	2120	4842504	2010	4591242	2010	4591242		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	12700	22110	28080	22000	27940	22000	27940		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	18000	21050	37890	20000	36000	20000	36000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	63000	10530	66339	10000	63000	10000	63000		
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1000	236840	236840	225000	225000	225000	225000		
TOTAL					102407750		105458088		105848962		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: GRATECH COMPANY LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
4				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 5		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-CNOB-CNOC-1517(001)				NO. 2		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC		BIDDER MARTIN CONSTRUCTION INC	
COUNTY & DATE EMMONS (029) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						LAPORTE, MN		ALEXANDRIA, MN		DICKINSON, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE CMC 1517, FROM HWY 83, SOUTH						C.C. BOND RANK 06		C.C. BOND RANK 07		C.C. BOND RANK 08	
COMPLETION TIME 11/04/17 GRADING, STRUCTURES, AGGREGATE SURFACE											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	8100000	8100000	2000000	2000000	6600000	6600000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1000	500000	500000	1000000	1000000	4100000	4100000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	196000	14000	274400	10000	196000	11000	215600		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	23000000	300	690000	250	575000	260	598000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	37807000	2900	10964030	3480	13156836	3500	13232450		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	12208000	3400	4150720	4000	4883200	2900	3540320		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	200000	6000	1200000	15000	3000000	8000	1600000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	27248000	4950	13487760	5310	14468688	4000	10899200		
216	WATER	M GAL	1380000	16000	2208000	20000	2760000	14000	1932000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	22700	450000	1021500	425000	964750	445000	1010150		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	22700	400000	908000	395000	896650	335000	760450		
261	FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	3200	2186240	3100	2117920	3500	2391200		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	500	341600	400	273280	250	170800		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	31653000	17250	54601425	16470	52132491	17900	56658870		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	34500000	34500000	46600000	46600000	75027900	75027900		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	150000	38000	570000	39000	585000	48000	720000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1618000	1000	161800	1000	161800	1050	169890		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	100000	400000	75000	300000	105000	420000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	80000	5000	400000	5000	400000	5250	420000		
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	150000	20000	3000000	20000	3000000	21000	3150000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	705000	2450	172725	2120	149460	3000	211500		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	74000	188000	1391200	150000	1110000	108000	799200		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	446000	49000	2185400	29000	1293400	41000	1828600		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	118000	216000	2548800	236000	2784800	155000	1829000		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN	LF	78000	235500	1836900	219000	1708200	165000	1287000		
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	22842000	2050	4682610	2010	4591242	2100	4796820		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	12700	22000	279400	20750	263530	23000	292100		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	18000	20000	360000	18000	324000	21000	378000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	63000	10000	630000	14700	926100	10500	661500		
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1000	225000	225000	180000	180000	240000	240000		
TOTAL					109342550		110608080		112340000		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: GRATECH COMPANY LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
5				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION						ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. SC-CNOB-CNOC-1517(001)				SHEET NO. 4 OF 5		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM				BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
LENGTH & TYPE CMC 1517, FROM HWY 83, SOUTH				GUTHMILLER EARTHMOVI		RTS SHEARING LLC		MIDWEST CONTRACTING	
COMPLETION TIME 11/04/17 GRADING, STRUCTURES, AGGREGATE SURFACI				NG INCORPORATED		JAMESTOWN, ND		LLC	
				MEDINA, ND				MARSHALL, MN	
				C.C. BOND RANK 09		C.C. BOND RANK 10		C.C. BOND RANK 11	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	REJECTED		10500000	10500000	12000000	12000000
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1000			5000000	5000000	5000000	5000000
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	196000			9000	176400	18000	352800
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	23000000			270	621000	250	575000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	37807000			6300	23818410	4500	17013150
203	TOPSOIL	CY	12208000			3800	4639040	4500	5493600
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	200000			15000	3000000	4500	900000
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	27248000			5600	15258880	8500	23160800
216	WATER	M GAL	1380000			50000	6900000	10000	1380000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	22700			480000	10896000	425000	9647500
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	22700			430000	9761000	320000	7264000
261	FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000			4000	27328000	3350	22887200
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000			1000	6832000	250	1708000
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	31653000			16000	506448000	16000	506448000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000			45000000	45000000	145000000	145000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	150000			30000	4500000	35000	5250000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1618000			1200	1941600	1000	1618000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000			120000	480000	100000	400000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	80000			6000	480000	5000	400000
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	150000			25000	3750000	20000	3000000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	705000			3600	2538000	4500	3172500
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	74000			130000	9620000	185000	13690000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	446000			58000	25868000	45000	20070000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	118000			164000	19352000	194000	22892000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN	LF	78000			134000	10452000	205000	15990000
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	22842000			2100	47968200	2010	45912420
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	12700			25000	317500	22000	279400
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	18000			23000	414000	20000	360000
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	63000			12000	756000	10000	630000
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1000			255000	255000	225000	225000
TOTAL							126759460		132449752
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:
AWARD TO: GRATECH COMPANY LLC
WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

6
DATE OF AWARD
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 5 OF 5		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-CNOB-CNOC-1517(001)				NO. 2		BIDDER NAASTAD BROTHERS INC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE EMMONS (029) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						HATTON, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND			
LENGTH & TYPE CMC 1517, FROM HWY 83, SOUTH						C.C. BOND RANK 12		C.C. BOND RANK 13		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 11/04/17 GRADING, STRUCTURES, AGGREGATE SURFACE											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	22500000	22500000	12000000	12000000				
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1000	10000000	10000000	4500000	4500000				
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	196000	15000	2940000	30000	5880000				
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	23000000	500	11500000	250	5750000				
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	37807000	4900	185254300	5100	192815700				
203	TOPSOIL	CY	12208000	6500	79352000	3900	47611200				
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	200000	10000	2000000	10000	2000000				
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	27248000	7500	204360000	7900	215259200				
216	WATER	M GAL	1380000	30000	41400000	25000	34500000				
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	22700	525000	11917500	425000	9647500				
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	22700	525000	11917500	320000	7264000				
261	FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	4000	27328000	3350	22887200				
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 20IN	LF	6832000	500	3416000	250	1708000				
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	31653000	17200	544431600	21000	664713000				
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	25000000	25000000	125920000	125920000				
704	FLAGGING	MHR	150000	32500	48750000	40000	60000000				
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1618000	3000	48540000	1000	16180000				
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4000	200000	800000	75000	3000000				
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	80000	15000	1200000	5000	400000				
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	150000	28000	4200000	20000	3000000				
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	705000	3750	26437500	3750	26437500				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	74000	175000	12950000	185000	13690000				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	446000	58500	26091000	90000	40140000				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	118000	195000	23010000	250000	29500000				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 36IN	LF	78000	285000	22230000	310000	24180000				
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	22842000	2250	51394500	2010	45912420				
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	12700	28000	355600	20750	2635300				
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	18000	25000	450000	18000	324000				
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	63000	18000	1134000	14700	926100				
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1000	300000	300000	180000	180000				
TOTAL					133980475		152153360				
					NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT				
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: GRATECH COMPANY LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
7				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SAP-3-002(159)272				NO. 3		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER GRATECH COMPANY LLC	
COUNTY & DATE RAMSEY (071) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM								LAPORTE, MN		BERTHOLD, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 3 MI E OF DEVILS LAKE											
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 JACK/BORE PIPE						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	2700000	2700000	2000000	2000000	1150000	1150000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	2659	600000	1595400	800000	212720	767240	204009		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	2659	500000	1329500	800000	212720	767240	204009		
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	50000	6000	300000	10000	50000	8160	40800		
260	SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	75000	4000	300000	5000	37500	4590	34425		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	115000	5000	575000	5000	57500	4440	51060		
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	300000	12000	3600000	6000	180000	6120	183600		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	6624000	6624000	3080000	3080000	10697760	10697760		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	980000	3000	2940000	1250	122500	2550	249900		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000	100000	200000	100000	200000	163200	326400		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	50000	25000	1250000	20000	1000000	37740	188700		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	34000	10000	340000	8000	272000	4080	138720		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	500000	1000000	928200	1856400		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	56000	300000	16800000	172000	963200	365920	2049152		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	180000	550000	99000000	577000	10386000	643200	11577600		
744	INSULATION BOARD	CF	22000	50000	1100000	25000	550000	69270	152394		
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	2000	75000	150000	65000	130000	51000	102000		
TOTAL						14180390		15817340			
							NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR: AWARD TO: <u>GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC</u> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> 8 DATE OF AWARD _____ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR _____ </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SAP-3-002(159)272				NO. 3		BIDDER GOWAN CONSTRUCTION I NC		BIDDER NAASTAD BROTHERS INC		BIDDER WAGNER CONSTRUCTION INC DBA WAGNER PLACE	
COUNTY & DATE RAMSEY (071) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						OSLO, MN		HATTON, ND		INTERNATIONAL FALLS,	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000											
COMPLETION TIME 3 MI E OF DEVILS LAKE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 JACK/BORE PIPE											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	REJECTED		3500000	3500000	REJECTED			
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	2659			900000	239310				
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	2659			900000	239310				
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	50000			10000	50000				
260	SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	75000			7500	56250				
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	115000			5500	63250				
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	300000			10000	300000				
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000			20038800	20038800				
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	980000			8000	784000				
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000			150000	300000				
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	50000			30000	1500000				
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	34000			30000	102000				
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000			1500000	3000000				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN	LF	56000			295000	1652000				
714	PIPE CONDUIT 30IN-JACKED OR BORED	LF	180000			668000	12024000				
744	INSULATION BOARD	CF	22000			55000	1210000				
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	2000			150000	300000				
TOTAL							18495000				
						NO LIMIT					
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR: AWARD TO: <u>GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC</u> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> 9 DATE OF AWARD _____ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR _____ </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. IM-8-094(094)345				NO. 4		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY		BIDDER EXCAVATING INC	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		MINOT, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE I-94-HORACE ROAD INTERCHANGE											
COMPLETION TIME 35 DAYS MEDIAN CROSSTOVERS						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	1150000	1150000	5616000	5616000		
202	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN DRAIN PRECAST CONCRETE	EA	1.000	2200000	2200000	1600000	1600000	600000	600000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	525000	4500	236250	5000	262500	12000	630000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	1413000	8000	1130400	5500	777150	9000	1271700		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	847000	6000	508200	9850	834295	14000	1185800		
216	WATER	M GAL	110000	35000	385000	21500	236500	49000	539000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1650	850000	140250	465000	76725	1100000	181500		
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	1650	100000	16500	465000	76725	220000	36300		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1650	400000	66000	465000	76725	660000	108900		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	1650	2000000	330000	1545000	254925	2062500	340313		
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	39000	4000	15600	5150	20085	5500	21450		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	560000	2500	140000	4150	232400	3520	197120		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	310000	1000	31000	1550	48050	550	17050		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	2020000	15000	3030000	18000	3636000	19000	3838000		
550	7.5IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	4392000	60000	26352000	50000	21960000	45000	19764000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	4000000	4000000	1618000	1618000	5785000	5785000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	500000	35000	1750000	44000	2200000	49000	2450000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2548000	2500	637000	1550	394940	1650	420420		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	7000	125000	875000	135000	945000	82500	577500		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	167000	30000	501000	15500	258850	22000	367400		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	302000	10000	302000	7250	218950	8800	265760		
704	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	EA	30000	65000	195000	51500	154500	16500	49500		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	2000000	400000	1140000	228000	550000	110000		
706	AGGREGATE LABORATORY	EA	1000	1200000	1200000	3500000	3500000	1500000	1500000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	5038000	2000	10076000	1650	831270	1800	906840		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S2	SY	330000	2500	825000	3850	127050	1750	57750		
714	HEADWALL-PRECAST CONCRETE 4IN	EA	6000	450000	270000	325000	195000	500000	300000		
714	PIPE PVC 4IN DRAIN	LF	114000	25000	285000	12000	136800	11650	132810		
714	PIPE PVC 12IN	LF	500000	15000	750000	14000	700000	28000	1400000		
714	PIPE PVC 15IN	LF	304000	20000	608000	21000	638400	35000	1064000		
722	MANHOLE RISER 30IN	LF	2500	450000	112500	335000	83750	250000	62500		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE	LF	3564000	300	1069200	1200	427680	1280	456192		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	1272000	1300	1653600	1550	1971600	1280	162816		
TOTAL					45561580		37621930		39094971		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
10				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. IM-8-094(094)345				NO. 4		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER OPP CONSTRUCTION LLC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						LAPORTE, MN		GRAND FORKS, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE I-94-HORACE ROAD INTERCHANGE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 35 DAYS MEDIAN CROSSTOVERS											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	3900000	3900000	3500000	3500000		
202	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN DRAIN PRECAST CONCRETE	EA	1.000	550000	550000	700000	700000	1200000	1200000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	525000	8800	4620000	6600	3465000	7000	3675000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	1413000	7700	10880100	4000	5652000	6000	8478000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	847000	15000	12705000	14000	11858000	18000	15246000		
216	WATER	M GAL	110000	20000	2200000	30000	3300000	30000	3300000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1650	500000	825000	1100000	1815000	450000	742500		
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	1650	500000	825000	285000	4702500	450000	742500		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	1650	500000	825000	700000	1155000	450000	742500		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	1650	1600000	2640000	2000000	3300000	1500000	2475000		
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	39000	10000	390000	4000	156000	5000	195000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	560000	5000	2800000	3000	1680000	4000	2240000		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	310000	2000	620000	1250	387500	1500	465000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	2020000	19500	39390000	16500	33330000	25000	50500000		
550	7.5IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	4392000	47000	206424000	59000	259128000	50000	219600000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	13000000	13000000	89000000	89000000	109000000	109000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	500000	39000	19500000	61000	30500000	40000	20000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2548000	1500	3822000	1650	4204200	1500	3822000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	7000	75000	525000	145000	1015000	130000	910000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	167000	20000	3340000	17000	2839000	15000	2505000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	302000	10000	3020000	8000	2416000	7000	2114000		
704	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	EA	30000	20000	600000	55000	1650000	50000	1500000		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	600000	1200000	1230000	2460000	1105000	2210000		
706	AGGREGATE LABORATORY	EA	1000	4000000	4000000	5500000	5500000	6000000	6000000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	5038000	2550	128469000	1900	95722000	2250	113355000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S2	SY	330000	2600	858000	1850	610500	8000	2640000		
714	HEADWALL-PRECAST CONCRETE 4IN	EA	6000	275000	1650000	575000	3450000	1200000	7200000		
714	PIPE PVC 4IN DRAIN	LF	114000	15000	1710000	12500	1425000	35000	3990000		
714	PIPE PVC 12IN	LF	500000	41500	20750000	17500	8750000	32000	16000000		
714	PIPE PVC 15IN	LF	304000	43000	13072000	24000	7296000	36000	10944000		
722	MANHOLE RISER 30IN	LF	2500	1000000	2500000	700000	1750000	2000000	5000000		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE	LF	3564000	1500	5346000	1300	4633200	1160	4134240		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	1272000	1250	1590000	1650	2098800	1500	1908000		
TOTAL					40002400		50946665		52431424		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
11				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. HEU-8-992(038)039				NO. 5		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		LAPORTE, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.940 WEST FARGO 9TH ST & 13TH AVE											
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 GRADING, PCC PAVEMENT, STORM DRAIN, WA						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	22000000	22000000	30000000	30000000	30000000	30000000	32000000	32000000
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 10IN	EA	53000	250000	13250000	100000	5300000	300000	15900000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27143000	21000	57000300	9000	24428700	11500	31214450		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	10579000	9000	9521100	4000	4231600	3150	3332385		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	10680000	7000	7476000	2500	2670000	4000	4272000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	3929000	20000	7858000	010	3929	28000	11001200		
202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	15000	1000000	1500000	1000000	1500000	950000	1425000		
202	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN	EA	12000	750000	9000000	500000	600000	600000	720000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	7150000	9000	6435000	8000	5720000	6900	4933500		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	1117000	10000	11170000	20000	2234000	5800	647860		
216	WATER	M GAL	155000	25000	3875000	20000	310000	18000	279000		
230	SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A	STA	48000	1200000	5760000	1050000	5040000	425000	2040000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	2760	125000	34500	1205000	332580	1200000	331200		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	2760	1600000	441600	1575000	434700	1600000	441600		
261	FIBER ROLLS 6IN	LF	90000	3000	270000	3150	28350	3100	27900		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 6IN	LF	90000	1000	90000	750	6750	800	7200		
265	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	2000	3500000	7000000	800000	1600000	2500000	5000000		
265	REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	200000	400000	1000000	2000000		
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	TON	16342000	18000	29415600	18000	29415600	16250	26555750		
302	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SURFACE AGGREGATE	TON	21000	20000	420000	70000	1470000	30000	630000		
302	TYPE II PIPE BEDDING	CY	1379000	30000	4137000	010	1379	34200	4716180		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	82000	130000	10660000	275000	2255000	400000	3280000		
550	10IN NON REINF CONCRETE PVMT CL AE-DOWELED	SY	26978000	55000	148379000	65000	175357000	61750	166589150		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	80000000	80000000	80000000	80000000	156000000	156000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	80000	45000	3600000	55000	4400000	42000	3360000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	5254000	3500	1838900	1050	551670	1000	525400		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	53000	120000	6360000	95000	503500	90000	477000		
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	32000	141750	4536000	78000	249600	75000	240000		
704	PEDESTRIAN LONGITUDINAL BARRICADE	LF	24000	18000	432000	7900	18960	7500	18000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	76000	35000	2660000	26000	1976000	25000	1900000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	300000	10000	3000000	5250	157500	5000	1500000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	5377000	2500	1344250	320	172064	300	161310		
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	1000	200000	200000	1260000	126000	1200000	1200000		
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	31000	175000	5425000	115000	356500	120000	372000		
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	31000	30000	930000	26000	806000	26000	806000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S1	SY	33293000	2000	6658600	1250	4161625	2200	7324460		
710	TEMPORARY BYPASS DRAINAGE SYSTEM	EA	1000	2500000	2500000	10000000	10000000	55000000	55000000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 12IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	30000	120000	3600000	85000	255000	75000	225000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 15IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	934000	100000	93400000	87000	8125800	72000	6724800		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 18IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	100000	60000	6000000	95000	9500000	75000	7500000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	81000	105000	8505000	110000	891000	91000	737100		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 54IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	1462000	162000	23684400	245000	35819000	197000	28801400		
714	UNDERDRAIN PIPE PVC PERFORATED 4IN	LF	7566000	6000	4539600	4500	3404700	7250	5485350		
722	MANHOLE 48IN	EA	7000	3000000	21000000	4000000	28000000	3825000	26775000		
722	MANHOLE 60IN	EA	2000	3500000	7000000	4600000	9200000	4475000	8950000		
722	MANHOLE 84IN	EA	1000	7000000	7000000	7200000	7200000	6310000	6310000		
722	MANHOLE 96IN	EA	6000	8500000	51000000	9500000	57000000	8750000	52500000		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
12				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. HEU-8-992(038)039				NO. 5		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY		BIDDER GLADEN CONSTRUCTION INC	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		LAPORTE, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE WEST FARGO 9TH ST & 13TH AVE											
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 GRADING, PCC PAVEMENT, STORM DRAIN, WA						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
722	MANHOLE CASTING	EA	12000	500000	6000000	1600000	19200000	1350000	16200000		
722	INLET-TYPE 2	EA	15000	3300000	49500000	2700000	40500000	2015000	30225000		
724	FITTINGS-DUCTILE IRON	LBS	1319000	9000	1187100	6000	791400	13250	1747675		
724	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	10000	600000	6000000	500000	5000000	350000	3500000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 6IN	EA	10000	1700000	17000000	1900000	19000000	2775000	27750000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 8IN	EA	2000	2300000	4600000	2300000	4600000	2420000	4840000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 12IN	EA	2000	3600000	7200000	4700000	9400000	4145000	8290000		
724	6IN HYDRANT	EA	10000	5000000	50000000	5250000	52500000	4248000	42480000		
724	REMOVE HYDRANT	EA	10000	1500000	15000000	900000	9000000	550000	5500000		
724	WATERMAIN 6IN PVC	LF	273500	60000	1641000	32000	875200	50200	1372970		
724	WATERMAIN 12IN PVC	LF	847000	90000	7623000	58000	4912600	58400	4946480		
724	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	EA	37000	3000000	11100000	1000000	3700000	2500000	9250000		
724	FORCEMAIN PVC SDR 21 - 8IN	LF	1469000	100000	14690000	42000	6169800	33500	4921150		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	11939000	25000	29847500	18000	21490200	22000	26265800		
750	PIGMENTED IMPRINTED CONCRETE	SY	2035000	115000	23402500	72000	14652000	99000	20146500		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN REINF	SY	4775000	35000	16712500	36000	17190000	46000	21965000		
750	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE PAVING	SY	92650	125000	1158125	85000	787525	83000	768995		
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 8IN REINFORCED	SY	135000	55000	742500	50000	675000	60000	810000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	552000	40000	2208000	19000	1048800	36000	1987200		
752	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	7420000	3000	2226000	1050	779100	1000	742000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	354000	22000	778800	16800	594720	16000	566400		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	88000	22000	193600	12600	110880	12000	105600		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	1263000	19000	2399700	12600	1591380	12000	1515600		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	23000	75000	172500	15750	36225	15000	34500		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)	SF	700000	30000	2100000	23100	1617000	22000	1540000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	11095000	1500	1664250	1580	1753010	1500	1664250		
762	SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	48000	15000	720000	9450	45360	9000	43200		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	5358000	1250	133950	210	112518	200	107160		
762	SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	79000	5000	39500	5250	41475	5000	39500		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	3052000	3500	1068200	5250	1602300	5000	1526000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	3723000	7500	2792250	9800	3648540	10000	3723000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	2512000	25000	6280000	32200	8088640	33000	8289600		
770	LIGHTING SYSTEM	EA	1000	155000000	155000000	190000000	190000000	175000000	175000000		
772	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EA	1000	7500000	7500000	1840000	1840000	1000000	1000000		
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	300000000	300000000	301350000	301350000	310000000	310000000		
970	HERBICIDE WEED CONTROL	SF	129216000	010	129216	010	129216	100	1292160		
TOTAL					546954341		493385596		529388535		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:

AWARD TO: DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

13

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. HEU-8-992(038)039				NO. 5		BIDDER KPH INC		BIDDER NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						FARGO, ND		FARGO, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE WEST FARGO 9TH ST & 13TH AVE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 GRADING, PCC PAVEMENT, STORM DRAIN, WA											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	38000000	38000000	19000000	19000000	51000000	51000000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 10IN	EA	53000	95000	5035000	325000	1722500	500000	2650000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27143000	14000	38000200	8000	21714400	10900	29585870		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	10579000	11000	11636900	3750	3967125	4000	4231600		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	10680000	3500	3738000	3000	3204000	4000	4272000		
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	3929000	12000	4714800	10000	3929000	8350	3280715		
202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	15000	225000	337500	235000	352500	216000	324000		
202	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN	EA	12000	225000	270000	175000	210000	153000	183600		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	7150000	8000	5720000	6500	4647500	12000	8580000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	1117000	7000	781900	12500	1396250	13000	1452100		
216	WATER	M GAL	155000	27000	418500	30000	465000	30000	465000		
230	SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A	STA	48000	1170000	5616000	925000	4440000	1350000	6480000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	2760	1200000	331200	1210000	333900	1150000	317400		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	2760	1600000	441600	1575000	434700	1500000	414000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 6IN	LF	90000	3500	31500	3150	28350	3000	27000		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 6IN	LF	90000	800	7200	750	6750	700	6300		
265	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	2000	1350000	270000	3000000	600000	4500000	900000		
265	REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	2000	250000	50000	400000	80000	1500000	300000		
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	TON	16342000	18000	29415600	20000	32684000	21500	35135300		
302	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SURFACE AGGREGATE	TON	21000	35000	73500	35000	73500	30000	63000		
302	TYPE II PIPE BEDDING	CY	1379000	25000	3447500	6000	827400	5500	758450		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	82000	130000	1066000	200000	1640000	225000	1845000		
550	10IN NON REINF CONCRETE PVMT CL AE-DOWELED	SY	26978000	66000	178054800	75000	202335000	83500	225266300		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	285000000	285000000	450000000	450000000	741000000	741000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	80000	28500	228000	55000	440000	55000	440000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	5254000	1700	893180	1100	577940	1000	525400		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	53000	77000	408100	100000	530000	90000	477000		
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	32000	55000	176000	85000	272000	75000	240000		
704	PEDESTRIAN LONGITUDINAL BARRICADE	LF	24000	6000	14400	8500	20400	7500	18000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	76000	33000	250800	27500	209000	25000	190000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	300000	9000	270000	5500	165000	5000	150000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	5377000	350	188195	330	177441	300	161310		
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	1000	65000	6500	127500	127500	120000	120000		
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	31000	115000	356500	120000	372000	110000	341000		
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	31000	25000	77500	26500	82150	25000	77500		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S1	SY	33293000	1350	4494555	1400	4661020	2250	7490925		
710	TEMPORARY BYPASS DRAINAGE SYSTEM	EA	1000	1000	100	8250000	825000	7500000	750000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 12IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	30000	75000	225000	48250	144750	43850	131550		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 15IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	934000	86000	8032400	60000	5604000	54750	5113650		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 18IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	100000	90000	900000	61000	610000	55600	556000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	81000	96000	777600	77500	627750	70600	571860		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 54IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	1462000	255000	37281000	220000	32164000	200000	29240000		
714	UNDERDRAIN PIPE PVC PERFORATED 4IN	LF	7566000	3700	2799420	4250	3215550	16000	12105600		
722	MANHOLE 48IN	EA	7000	3500000	2450000	2675000	1872500	2430000	1701000		
722	MANHOLE 60IN	EA	2000	4000000	8000000	4200000	8400000	3805000	7610000		
722	MANHOLE 84IN	EA	1000	8000000	8000000	6000000	6000000	5375000	5375000		
722	MANHOLE 96IN	EA	6000	10000000	60000000	9100000	5460000	8300000	4980000		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
34				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 4 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. HEU-8-992(038)039				NO. 5		BIDDER KPH INC		BIDDER NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) JUL 14, 2017 09:30AM						FARGO, ND		FARGO, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE WEST FARGO 9TH ST & 13TH AVE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 10/21/17 GRADING, PCC PAVEMENT, STORM DRAIN, WA											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
722	MANHOLE CASTING	EA	12000	545000	6540000	1300000	15600000	2270000	27240000		
722	INLET-TYPE 2	EA	15000	3000000	45000000	2700000	40500000	2600000	39000000		
724	FITTINGS-DUCTILE IRON	LBS	1319000	8250	1088175	7250	956275	6900	910110		
724	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	10000	450000	4500000	155000	1550000	145000	1450000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 6IN	EA	10000	2050000	20500000	1200000	12000000	1125000	11250000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 8IN	EA	2000	2480000	4960000	1950000	3900000	1850000	3700000		
724	GATE VALVE & BOX 12IN	EA	2000	2935000	5870000	2900000	5800000	2725000	5450000		
724	6IN HYDRANT	EA	10000	4445000	44450000	4650000	46500000	4415000	44150000		
724	REMOVE HYDRANT	EA	10000	450000	4500000	180000	1800000	167000	1670000		
724	WATERMAIN 6IN PVC	LF	273500	105000	28717500	33000	9025500	30000	8205000		
724	WATERMAIN 12IN PVC	LF	847000	76000	64372000	65000	55055000	59000	49973000		
724	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	EA	37000	970000	35890000	2075000	76775000	1975000	73075000		
724	FORCEMAIN PVC SDR 21 - 8IN	LF	1469000	65000	95485000	58000	85202000	52750	77489750		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	11939000	23000	274597000	24500	292505500	29000	346231000		
750	PIGMENTED IMPRINTED CONCRETE	SY	2035000	80000	162800000	71500	145502500	68000	138380000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN REINF	SY	4775000	43000	205325000	36000	171900000	34000	162350000		
750	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE PAVING	SY	92650	98000	9079700	110000	10191500	145000	13434250		
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 8IN REINFORCED	SY	135000	56000	7560000	48500	6547500	46000	6210000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	552000	20000	11040000	19000	10488000	18000	9936000		
752	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	7420000	1000	7420000	1050	7791000	1000	7420000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	354000	18000	6372000	16800	5947200	16000	5664000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	88000	18000	1584000	12600	1108800	12000	1056000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	1263000	13000	16419000	12600	15913800	12000	15156000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	23000	220000	5060000	15750	3622500	15000	3450000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)	SF	700000	24000	16800000	23100	16170000	22000	15400000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	11095000	1250	138687500	1600	17752000	1500	16642500		
762	SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	48000	9000	4320000	9450	4536000	9000	4320000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	5358000	1250	13395000	210	11251500	200	10716000		
762	SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	79000	5350	4226500	5250	4147500	5000	3950000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	3052000	5350	16328200	5250	16023000	5000	15260000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	3723000	11000	40953000	10300	38346900	9800	36485400		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	2512000	35000	87920000	33850	85031200	32200	80886400		
770	LIGHTING SYSTEM	EA	1000	1800000000	1800000000	1850000000	1850000000	1684200000	1684200000		
772	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EA	1000	90000000	90000000	120000000	120000000	100000000	100000000		
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	2950000000	2950000000	3050000000	3050000000	3088900000	3088900000		
970	HERBICIDE WEED CONTROL	SF	129216000	010	129216000	010	129216000	010	129216000		
TOTAL					558883371		562603645		643728046		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR:				AWARD TO: DAKOTA UNDERGROUND COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
15				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR			